
(Amount in '000 Rs.)
As at As at 

31-12-2024 31-03-2024
 ASSETS

(1)  Financial Assets
(a)  Cash and cash equivalents 15,13,980.74                     202.96                               
(b)  Bank balances other than (a) above 7,91,476.88                      3,34,129.48                        
(c)  Trade receivables -                                     
(d)  Derivative financial instruments -                                     
(b)  Loans 1,12,42,275.53                  82,81,254.90                      
(c)  Investments 2,81,67,377.18                  2,70,40,805.79                   
(d)  Other financial assets 10,950.21                         4,332.56                            

Total - Financial Assets (1) 4,17,26,060.53                  3,56,60,725.68                   

(2)  Non-Financial Assets
(a)  Current tax assets (net) -                                     
(b)  Deferred tax assets (net) -                                     
(c)  Property, Plant & Equipment 83,753.20                         93,472.56                          
(d)  Capital Work-in-Progress -                                     
(e)  Other Intangible Assets -                                     
(d)  Right of Use asset 951.11                              3,804.44                            
(e)  Other non-financial assets 14,157.98                         18,695.38                          

Total - Non-Financial Assets (2) 98,862.29                         1,15,972.38                        

(3) Assets classified as held for sale -                                    -                                     
  Total ASSETS (1+2) 4,18,24,922.81                  3,57,76,698.06                   

 LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
 LIABILITIES

(1)  Financial Liabilities
(a)  Derivative financial instruments -                                    -                                     
(b)  Trade Payables -                                    -                                     

  (i) total outstanding dues of MSMEs -                                    -                                     
  (ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than MSMEs -                                    -                                     

(c)  Debt Securities 51,89,258.45                     28,01,208.65                      
(a)  Borrowings (other than debt securities) 23,80,696.72                     4,99,327.20                        
(e)  Subordinated Liabilities -                                    -                                     
(b)  Other financial liabilities 5,087.37                           22,149.64                          

Total - Financial Liabilities (1) 75,75,042.54                     33,22,685.50                      
(2)  Non-Financial Liabilities
(a)  Current tax liabilities (net)
(a)  Provisions 37,796.50                         29,809.73                          
(b)  Other non-financial liabilities 6,629.82                           4,748.24                            
(c)  Current tax liability (net) 1,52,702.33                      33,907.13                          
(d)  Deferred tax Liabilities (net) 5,69,657.29                      4,25,275.22                        

Total - Non-Financial Liabilities (2) 7,66,785.94                      4,93,740.32                        

(3) Liabilities directly associated with assets classified as held for sale

(3)  EQUITY
(a)  Equity Share Capital 8,00,000.00                      8,00,000.00                        
(b)  Other equity 3,26,83,094.33                  3,11,60,272.25                   

Total - Equity (4) 3,34,83,094.33                  3,19,60,272.25                   
Total - LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (1+2+3) 4,18,24,922.81                  3,57,76,698.06                   

Company Overview and Material Accounting Policies

Place : Mumbai For SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
Date :- 13th Feburary, 2025

Nitan Chhatwal
Director
DIN: 00115575

S. No. Particulars

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093

SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

Unaudited Statement of Standalone Assets and Liabilities as at 31st December, 2024



 (Amount In 000 Rs.)
Year Ended

31-12-2024 30-09-2024 31-12-2023 31-12-2024 31-12-2023 31-03-2024
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

 Revenue from Operations
(i)  Interest Income 3,66,577.22    6,84,323.76          2,18,614.86         13,63,983.28      6,73,320.76         12,82,498.37      
(ii)  Dividend Income 2,85,066.00    39,180.14             1,25,358.22         3,49,978.77         8,50,019.88         13,05,867.94      
(iii)  Fees and Commission Income 12,000.00       12,000.00             12,000.00            36,000.00            24,000.00            36,000.00            
(iv)  Net gain/ (loss) on fair value changes -                  -                        -                       -                       -                       -                       
(v) Sale of services -                  -                        -                       -                       -                       -                       
I.  Total Revenue from Operations (i to v) 6,63,643.22    7,35,503.90 3,55,973.08         17,49,962.04      15,47,340.64      26,24,366.30      
II.  Other Income                     -21.77             18.93                    -                       -                       968.20                 1,963.35              
III.  Total Income (I+II) 6,63,621.45    7,35,522.83          3,55,973.08         17,49,962.04      15,48,308.84      26,26,329.66      

 Expenses
(i)  Finance Costs 1,23,691.34    92,561.87             1,42,734.79         2,87,768.84         4,15,404.61         5,58,097.32         
(ii)  Net translation/ transaction exchange loss -                  -                        -                       -                       -                       
(iii)  Fees and commission Expense -                  -                        -                       -                       -                       
(iv)  Impairment on financial instruments -                  -                        -                       -                       -                       
(v) Cost of services rendered -                  -                        -                       -                       -                       
(vi)  Employee Benefits Expenses 16,475.94       16,539.68             15,595.96            49,386.18            34,958.67            50,526.10            
(vii)  Depreciation and amortization 4,066.41         4,106.91               5,693.15              12,280.23            9,252.45              13,345.85            
(viii)  Corporate Social Responsibility Expenses 330.00            297.00                  280.00                 897.00                 820.00                 16,190.00            
(ix)  Other Expenses 14,438.38       23,563.56             -9,201.46            50,667.64            62,391.11            79,156.07            
IV.  Total Expenses (i to ix) 1,59,002.07    1,37,069.03          1,55,102.43         4,00,999.88         5,22,826.84         7,17,315.34         
V.  Profit before Tax (III-IV) 5,04,619.38    5,98,453.80          2,00,870.65         13,48,962.16      10,25,482.00      19,09,014.32      
VI.  Tax Expense
(i)  Current Tax

- Current Year 63,115.03       1,50,941.08          19,349.67            2,70,676.50         51,139.96            1,65,400.00         
- Earlier Years 1,162.61         -                        53,403.45            1,162.61              53,403.45            53,403.45            

(ii)  Deferred Tax -8,033.53        1,338.27               1,507.25 (4,129.54) 609.58 784.41                 
 Total Tax Expense (i+ii) 56,244.11       1,52,279.35          74,260.37            2,67,709.56         1,05,152.99         2,19,587.86         

VII.  Profit for the period (V-VI) 4,48,375.28    4,46,174.46          1,26,610.28         10,81,252.59      9,20,329.01         16,89,426.46      

VIII.  Other comprehensive Income/(Loss)

(i)  Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

(a)  Changes in Fair Value of FVOCI Equity Instruments -6,50,319.10  6,89,234.31          7,38,724.58         5,90,081.10         10,42,159.84      16,85,315.86      

 - Tax impact on above 1,63,672.31    (1,73,466.49) -                       (1,48,511.61) -                       (4,24,194.00)
Sub-Total (i) -4,86,646.79  5,15,767.82          7,38,724.58         4,41,569.49         10,42,159.84      12,61,121.86      

(ii)  Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss -                  -                        -                       -                       -                       -                       
Sub-Total (ii) -                  -                        -                       -                       -                       -                       

 Other comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (i+ii) -4,86,646.79  5,15,767.82          7,38,724.58         4,41,569.49         10,42,159.84      12,61,121.86      
IX.  Total comprehensive Income for the period (VII+VIII) -38,271.51     9,61,942.27          8,65,334.86         15,22,822.08      19,62,488.85      29,50,548.32      
X. Paid-up Equity Share Capital 8,00,000.00    8,00,000.00          8,00,000.00         8,00,000.00         8,00,000.00         8,00,000.00         

(Face value Rs.10/- per share)
XI. Other Equity 32683094.33 3,27,21,365.85     3,01,72,213.47   3,26,83,094.33   3,01,72,213.47   3,11,60,272.25   

X. Basic & Diluted Earnings per Equity Share of ₹ 10 each (in ₹)

(1)  For continuing operations -0.48               12.02                    10.82                   19.04                   24.53                   36.88                   
(2)  For discontinued operations -0.48               12.02                    10.82                   19.04                   24.53                   36.88                   

Notes:
1

2

3

4

5

For SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

Director
Nitan Chhatwal
DIN: 00115575

Sr. No.

 SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED 
 (Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED) 

Quarter Ended Period EndedParticulars

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839
Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093

Unaudited Statement of Standlone Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31st December 2024

Date :- 13th Feburary, 2025

 As per lndian Accounting Standard (ind AS) 108 "Operating Segment". the Company's business falls within a single business segment viz. "Finance & investments" and thus 
Segmental Report for the Quarter is not applicable to the Company. 
This Statement had been  prepared in accordance with the companies (indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015 (ind-AS) - 34, Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 
of the Companies Act, 2013, read with rule 3 of the companies (Indian Accounting Slandered) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting standard) Accounting Rules, 2016.

Previous period figure have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary. to correspond with the current period / year classification / disclosures.

The company has opted for the reduced Corporate Tax rate as per section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act 1961 for the current Financial year and accordingly the tax expenses for the 
quarter ended 31st December 2024  have been provided in the above results.
The figures for the quarter ended 31st December 2024 and 31st December 2023 as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect 
of the nine months ended and unaudited half year ended to date figures upto the end of the second quarter of the relevant financial ye

Place : Mumbai



For Unaudited Standalone Financial Statements- as at 31st December, 2024
Summary for Ratios on Standalonde Basis- December, 2024

 (Amount In 000 Rs.)

S.No Name of Ratio 31-Dec-24
 (Unaudited) 

1 Debt-Equity Ratio; 0.23                                                                                  
2 Debt Service Coverage Ratio * 2.33                                                                                  
3 Interest Service Coverage Ratio 5.72                                                                                  

4
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares 
(Quantity And Value); NA

5
Capital Redemption Reserve/Debenture 
Redemption Reserve; 5,20,000.00                                                                      

6 Net Worth; 2,85,86,418.24                                                                 
7 Net Profit After Tax; 10,81,252.59                                                                    
8 Earnings Per Share: 19.04                                                                                
9 Current Ratio NA

10 Long Term Debt To Working Capital NA
11 Bad Debts To Account Receivable Ratio NA
12 Current Liability Ratio NA

13
Total Debts To Total Assets;

0.18                                                                                  
14 Debtors Turnover; NA
15 Inventory Turnover; NA
16 Operating Margin (%); NA
17 Net Profit Margin (%); NA
18 Sector Specific Equivalent Ratio NA

Note : (Adjusted Net Profit)*
(Prinicpal Repayment + Interest Payment)

(Adjusted Net Profit before Tax)*
(Interest Payment)

For SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

Nitan Chhatwal
Director
DIN: 00115575

(*For DSCR : (Adjusted Net Profit = Net profit after tax + Non Cash Expenses + Finance Cost + Capital
repayment from InVIT)
**For Interest Service Coverage Ratio : (Adjusted Net Profit = Net profit before tax + Non Cash Expenses +
Finance Cost + Capital repayment from InVIT)
For the calculation of adjusted net profit (i.e. the numerator), adjustment with respect to addition of capital
repayment from InVIT is considered, because as per the Section 48 of the Income Tax Act, which deals with
capital gains tax on REIT/InvIT units was amended which stated - "any other income including debt repayment
proceeds received by the unitholder, if not taxed under section 56(2)(xii) would be reduced from the cost of
acquisition of units". Accordingly, necessary adjustments were made in book of accounts too and the same is now
being reduced from Cost of Acquisition and not routed through statement of profit & loss. These funds also forms
an important factor in repayment of debt. Therefore, the same is being considered for the purpose of calculation of
adjusted net profit to depict a more appropriate picture)
Further, in the computation of Principal Repayment (i.e.the denominator), prepayment of NCD's amouting to Rs

25 crores(original issue size: 50crores) has not been considered, had the said prepayement also been considered,

then the ratio would have been appeared at 1.93 times, instead of the current DSCR ratio of 2.33 times.

Place : Mumbai
Date :- 13th Feburary, 2025

SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI 
(EAST), MUMBAI-400093

1) DSCR is calculated as :

2) Interest Service Coverage Ratio as :
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SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN: U65l00Mlt20l4PTC2548I9

Regd. Omce: t lOt VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERJ KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERJ (EAST),
MUMBAI-4OOO93

(Amount ln 000 tu.)
Summarv Ior Ral ios on Standalonde Basis- Decembe r.202{

3l-Dec-24Name of RatioS.No
(Unaudited)

0.21Debt-l-lquity l{atiorI

2.33Debt Serrice Coverage Ratio r

3 Interest Service Coverage Ratio

NA
Outstanding Redeemable Preierence Sharcs

(Quautity And Valuc):4

5,20,000.00)
Capital Redemption l{eservc/Debenture

Redcmption Resene:
2,85,86,4t8.24Nct Worth:6

r0,81,252.591 Net I'rofit After Ta)ri
19.04It Earnings Pcr Share

NA9 Current llatio
NAl0 Long Tcnn Debt To WorkinS CaP ital
NAll Bad Debts To Account llecaivable Ratio
NAt2 Currcnt Liabilil) Ratio

0.18l3 'I'otal l)ebts '[o 'l'otal Assels:
NAl4 Debtors Turnover:
NAl5 'l-umovcr;Inven
NAOpcrating Maryh (%);l6
NANet Profit l\rargin (%);t1
NAScctor Spccific Equivalcnt Ratiol8

Note : Ad usted Net Profit
l) DSCR is calculated as:

(Prinicpal Repayment + Interest Payment)

(Ad usted Nct Profit before Tax)i
2) Interest Service Cov€rage Ratio as

(lnterest Payment)

(*For DSCR : (Adjusled Net Prcrtl = Net prurtr olrer l4-\ + Nott Cosh Expenses + Fi,nnce Cosl + Capilol ruPay e,tl

InVIT)
.*For Interest Service coverage Ratio : (Adjuste.l Nel Prortl = Nel profd befofe tax + Nott ctsh ExpeNes + Fi ance

Cosl + Capilsl repayue l lro , IttVIT)

For the calculation ofsdjusted net profit (i.e. the numerator), adjustment with respect to addition ofcapital repayment from

lnVtT is considered, because as per rhe Section 48 ofthe Income Ta\ Act, $hich deals with capital gains tax on REIT/lnvlT

units was amended which stated - "any other income including debt rePayment proceeds received by the unitholder, if nol

taxed under section 56(2xxii) would be reduced from the cost of acquisition of units". Accordingly, necessary adjustmen

were made in book of accounts too and the same is now being reduced from Cost of Acquisition and not routed through

statement of profit & loss. These funds also forms an important factor in repayment ol debt. Therefore, the same is being

considered for the purpos€ ofcalculation ofadjusted net profit to depict a more appropriate picture)

Further, in the computation of Principal Repayment (i.e.the denominator), prepayment of NCD',s amouting to Rs 25

crores(original issue size: 5ocrores) has not been considerg( had the said prepayement also been considered, then the rati

would have been appeared at 1.93 times, instead ofthe cunent DSCR ratio of2'33 times'

Place : Mumbai

Date r l3th Feburary, 2025

or SHREII lN IN\/EST P

N*itan at\ral
0r

DIN: 00115575

0

IVATE LIl\IITE

For Unaudiled Standnlone Financial SlAtemenls- as al Slst December.2024



As at As at 

31-12-2024 31-03-2024

 ASSETS

(1)  Financial Assets

(a)  Cash and cash equivalents 15,18,564.91                        627.37                               

(b)  Bank balances other than (a) above 8,20,322.61                          3,82,645.00                       

(c)  Trade receivables 15,134.11                             

(d)  Derivative financial instruments -                                       

(b)  Loans 56,50,074.05                        20,77,754.90                      

(c)  Investments 3,73,61,828.56                     3,73,04,435.58                   

(d)  Other financial assets 10,959.62                             11,039.53                          

Total - Financial Assets (1) 4,53,76,883.86                     3,97,76,502.38                   

(2)  Non-Financial Assets

(a)  Current tax assets (net) -                                       12.77                                 

(b)  Deferred tax assets (net) 115.93                                  -                                     

(c)  Property, Plant & Equipment 84,216.80                             93,808.31                          

(d)  Capital Work-in-Progress -                                       -                                     

(e)  Other Intangible Assets 1,730.41                               1,730.41                            

(d)  Right of Use asset 951.11                                  3,804.44                            

(e)  Other non-financial assets 41,088.35                             43,132.87                          

Total - Non-Financial Assets (2) 1,28,102.61                          1,42,488.79                       

(3) Assets classified as held for sale

  Total ASSETS (1+2) 4,55,04,985.47                     3,99,18,991.17                   

 LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

 LIABILITIES

(1)  Financial Liabilities

(a)  Derivative financial instruments -                                       -                                     

(b)  Trade Payables -                                       -                                     

  (i) total outstanding dues of MSMEs -                                       -                                     

  (ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than MSMEs 20.45                                   90.69                                 

(c)  Debt Securities 51,89,258.45                        35,51,208.65                      

(a)  Borrowings (other than debt securities) 30,52,399.98                        14,17,365.26                      

(e)  Subordinated Liabilities 15.00                                   -                                     

(b)  Other financial liabilities 6,410.13                               34,571.02                          

Total - Financial Liabilities (1) 82,48,104.01                        50,03,235.62                      

(2)  Non-Financial Liabilities

(a)  Current tax liabilities (net) -                                       

(a)  Provisions 37,826.50                             29,865.46                          

(b)  Other non-financial liabilities 14,618.66                             4,749.23                            

(c)  Current tax liability (net) 2,00,308.77                          77,260.35                          

(d)  Deferred tax Liabilities (net) 7,68,507.33                          5,77,629.91                       

Total - Non-Financial Liabilities (2) 10,21,261.26                        6,89,504.95                       

(3) Liabilities directly associated with assets classified as held for sale

(3)  EQUITY

(a)  Equity Share Capital 8,00,000.00                          8,00,000.00                       

(b)  Other equity 3,54,35,620.20                     3,34,26,250.60                   

Total - Equity (4) 3,62,35,620.20                     3,42,26,250.60                   

Total - LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (1+2+3) 4,55,04,985.46                     3,99,18,991.17                   

Place : Mumbai For SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

Date :- 13.02.2025

Nitan Chhatwal

Director

DIN: 00115575

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

`

SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

S. No. Particulars

Unaudited Statement of Consolidated Assets and Liabilities as at 31st December, 2024



Year Ended

31-12-2024 30-09-2024 31-12-2023 31-12-2024 31-12-2023 31-03-2024

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

(i)  Interest Income 4,47,903.31       9,01,657.26            2,63,185.93                17,61,884.17              8,33,867.69                16,36,930.37                 

(ii)  Dividend Income 3,80,106.75       53,264.20               1,70,420.64                4,68,353.66                11,55,575.89              17,75,287.31                 

(iii)  Fees and Commission Income 12,000.00           12,000.00               36,000.00                   36,000.00                      

(iv)  Net gain/ (loss) on fair value changes -                      -                           -                              -                              -                              -                                 

(v) Sale of services 15,134.11           -                           -                              15,134.11                   -                              -                                 

I.  Total Revenue from Operations (i to v) 8,55,144.17       9,66,921.45 4,33,606.57                22,81,371.94              19,89,443.58              34,48,217.68                 

II.  Other Income                     -20.44                18.93                       15,089.62                   1.33                            25,342.67                   2,339.48                        

III.  Total Income (I+II) 8,55,123.73       9,66,940.38            4,48,696.19                22,81,373.27              20,14,786.25              34,50,557.16                 

 Expenses

(i)  Finance Costs 1,45,144.18       1,16,364.58            1,63,720.83                3,64,309.74                4,75,478.77                6,64,728.88                   

(ii)  Net translation/ transaction exchange loss -                      -                           -                              -                              -                              -                                 

(iii)  Fees and commission Expense -                      -                           -                              -                              -                              -                                 

(iv)  Impairment on financial instruments -                      -                           -                              -                              -                              -                                 

(v) Cost of services rendered -                      -                           -                              -                              -                              -                                 

(vi)  Employee Benefits Expenses 20,398.23           18,070.71               15,595.96                   54,839.50                   34,958.67                   50,506.60                      

(vii)  Depreciation and amortization 4,104.11             4,131.10                  5,693.15                     12,372.06                   9,252.45                     13,566.78                      

(viii)  Corporate Social Responsibility Expenses 330.00                297.00                     280.00                        897.00                        820.00                        16,190.00                      

(ix)  Other Expenses 21,261.31           27,216.72               -8,984.88                   62,325.65                   64,075.84                   90,581.80                      

IV.  Total Expenses (i to ix) 1,91,237.83       1,66,080.12            1,76,305.06                4,94,743.96                5,84,585.73                8,35,574.05                   

V.  Profit before Tax (III-IV) 6,63,885.90       8,00,860.26            2,72,391.13                17,86,629.31              14,30,200.52              26,14,983.10                 

VI.  Tax Expense

(i)  Current Tax

- Current Year 82,883.84           2,00,299.97            28,159.20                   3,57,637.36                85,330.24                   2,43,600.00                   

- Earlier Years 3,431.94             -                           53,582.09                   3,431.94                     53,582.09                   53,585.61                      

(ii)  Deferred Tax -8,032.47           1,350.53                  1,507.25                     (4,115.59) 609.58 766.32                           

 Total Tax Expense (i+ii) 78,283.31           2,01,650.49            83,248.54                   3,56,953.71                1,39,521.91                2,97,951.93                   

VII.  Profit for the period (V-VI) 5,85,602.59       5,99,209.77            1,89,142.59                14,29,675.60              12,90,678.62              23,17,031.17                 

VIII.  Other comprehensive Income/(Loss)

(i)  Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

(a)  Changes in Fair Value of FVOCI Equity Instruments -8,67,134.91      8,92,146.31            10,04,273.35              7,74,304.48 14,16,784.25              22,91,135.10                 

 - Tax impact on above 2,18,240.51       (2,24,535.38) -                              (1,94,876.95) -                              (5,76,678.70)

Sub-Total (i) -6,48,894.39      6,67,610.93            10,04,273.35              5,79,427.53                14,16,784.25              17,14,456.39                 

(ii)  Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss

Sub-Total (ii) -                      -                           -                              -                              

 Other comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (i+ii) -6,48,894.39      6,67,610.93            10,04,273.35              5,79,427.53                14,16,784.25              17,14,456.39                 

IX.  Total comprehensive Income for the period (VII+VIII) -63,291.80         12,66,820.70          11,93,415.94              20,09,103.13              27,07,462.87              40,31,487.57                 

X. Paid-up Equity Share Capital 8,00,000.00       8,00,000.00            8,00,000.00                8,00,000.00                8,00,000.00                8,00,000.00                   

(Face value Rs.10/- per share)

XI. Other Equity 3,54,35,620.20  3,54,98,977.78       3,28,82,934.39          3,54,35,620.20          3,28,82,934.39          3,34,26,250.60             

X. Basic & Diluted Earnings per Equity Share of ₹ 10 each (in ₹)

(1)  For continuing operations -0.79                   15.84                       14.92                          25.11                          33.84                          50.39                             

(2)  For discontinued operations -0.79                   15.84                       14.92                          25.11                          33.84                          50.39                             

Notes:

1

2

3

4

5

For SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

Director

Nitan Chhatwal

DIN: 00115575

The figures for the quarter ended 31 December 2024 and 31 December 2023 as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect of the nine month ended and 

Place : Mumbai

Date :- 13th February, 2025

 As per lndian Accounting Standard (ind AS) 108 "Operating Segment". the Company's business falls within a single business segment viz. "Finance & investments" and thus Segmental Report for the Quarter is not 

applicable to the Company. 

This Statement had been  prepared in accordance with the companies (indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015 (ind-AS) - 34, Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, 

read with rule 3 of the companies (Indian Accounting Slandered) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting standard) Accounting Rules, 2016.

Previous period figure have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary. to correspond with the current period / year classification / disclosures.

The company has opted for the reduced Corporate Tax rate as per section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act 1961 for the current Financial year and accordingly the tax expenses for the quarter ended 31st December 

2024  have been provided in the above results.

Sr. No. Particulars Quarter Ended Period Ended

SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093

Unaudited Consolidated Statement Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine month Ended 31st December 2024



For Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements - as at 31st December,2024

Summary for Ratios on Consolidated Basis- December, 2024

 (Amount In 000' Rs.)

S.No Name of Ratio 31.12.24

 (Unaudited) 

1 Debt-Equity Ratio; 0.23                                                                               

2 Debt Service Coverage Ratio 1.64                                                                               

3 Interest Service Coverage Ratio 5.93                                                                               

4

Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares 

(Quantity And Value); NA

5

Capital Redemption Reserve/Debenture 

Redemption Reserve; 5,20,000.00                                                                   

6 Net Worth; 2,97,79,913.74                                                               

7 Net Profit After Tax; 14,29,675.60                                                                 

8 Earnings Per Share: 25.11                                                                             

9 Current Ratio NA

10 Long Term Debt To Working Capital NA

11 Bad Debts To Account Receivable Ratio NA

12 Current Liability Ratio NA

13
Total Debts To Total Assets;

0.18                                                                               

14 Debtors Turnover; NA

15 Inventory Turnover; NA

16 Operating Margin (%); NA

17 Net Profit Margin (%); NA

18 Sector Specific Equivalent Ratio NA

Note : (Adjusted Net Profit)*

(Prinicpal Repayment + Interest Payment)

(Adjusted Net Profit before Tax)**

(Interest Payment)

For SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

Nitan Chhatwal

Director

DIN: 00115575

Place : Mumbai

Date :- 13th February, 2025

SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI 

(EAST), MUMBAI-400093

(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

1) DSCR is calculated as :

(*For DSCR : (Adjusted Net Profit = Net profit after tax + Non Cash Expenses + Finance Cost + Capital

repayment from InVIT)

**For Interest Service Coverage Ratio : (Adjusted Net Profit = Net profit before tax + Non Cash Expenses +

Finance Cost + Capital repayment from InVIT)

For the calculation of adjusted net profit (i.e. the numerator), adjustment with respect to addition of capital

repayment from InVIT is considered, because as per the Section 48 of the Income Tax Act, which deals with capital

gains tax on REIT/InvIT units was amended which stated - "any other income including debt repayment proceeds

received by the unitholder, if not taxed under section 56(2)(xii) would be reduced from the cost of acquisition of

units". Accordingly, necessary adjustments were made in book of accounts too and the same is now being reduced

from Cost of Acquisition and not routed through statement of profit & loss. These funds also forms an important

factor in repayment of debt. Therefore, the same is being considered for the purpose of calculation of adjusted net

profit to depict a more appropriate picture)

2) Interest Service Coverage Ratio as :

Further, in the computation of Principal Repayment (i.e.the denominator), prepayment of NCD's amouting to Rs 25

crores(original issue size: 50crores) has not been considered, had the said prepayement also been considered, then

the ratio would have been appeared at 1.48 times, instead of the current DSCR ratio of 1.64 times.







SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U6sr00MH20l4FrCs.lsf, 9

Regd. Offic.i Il0l VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURI-A ROAD rv' L HIGH WAY' ANDHERI (EASI), MUMBAI-400093

Unrudited Ststement olConsolid.led Asscb rod Lirbilities 33 rl3lst D€cember,202d

3t-12-2021 .11,03-2021
S. No.

15,18,564.91

8,20.322.61

t 5,134. n

56,50,074.05

3,73,61,828.56

to.959.62

20,77 ,7 54.90

3,73,04,435.58

I1,039.53

627.37

3,82,645.00

1,sJ,76,883.86 3,r7,76,502.38

1,730.4t

3,804.44

43,t32 81

12.77

93,808 3r
5.93

84,2 t6.80

l,?30.41

95t.
4t,088.35

1,42,{88.79t,28,102.61

1,99,18,991.1?{,55,01,98S..t7

ASSETS
Finrn.ial Assek
Cash and cash equivalents

Bank balances other than (a) above

Tmde recervables

Derivative fi nancial instrumen6

Loans

Investments

Olher financialassets

Non-Finrnairl Ass€ts

Current tax assets (net)

Defened tax assets (neo

Prop€ny, Plaot & Equipment

Capital work-in-Progress

orher Intangible Assels

RightofUse asset

Olher non-fi nancial assels

Total - Financial Assett (l)

Total - Non-Fina cill Assets (2)

Assels rlassificd as held for sale
TOIAI ASSETS l+2)

90 69

35,51,208.65

14,17 ,365 .26

34,571.02

20.45

5 r,89.258.45

30,52,399.98

15.00

6.410.13
50,03,235.6282,.18,10{.01

29,865.46

4,749.23

77,260.35

5,11,629.91

37,826.50

14,6r 8.66

2,00,30E 77

7.6E,507.33

6,89,501.9510,2 t,261.26

8,00,000.00

3.34,26,250 60
8,00,000.00

3,54,35,620.20
3,12,?6,2s0.603.62,35,620.20
3,99,18,991.171.5s.01,985.16

LIABILITIES AND EOUITY
LIABILITIES
Finsncial Lixbilities
Derivative fi nancial instrumenls

Tmde Pa)ables

(i) total outstanding dues ofMSMES
(ii) total outstanding dues ofcreditors other than MSMES

Debt Securities

Bonowings (other than debt securities)

subordinared Liabilities

Other fi nancial liabilities

Lirbilitics directly sisociated rYith rssets classi,ied.s h'ld for s'le

Total - Finonciol Liobilities (l)

Tohl - LIABTLITIES AND EQUI Tv (l+2+3)

Totol - Non-Finoncial Liabililies (2)

Total - Equitf (4)

Non-Financirl Liabiliti€s

Cunent trx liabilities (net)

Provisions

Other non-financial liabilides

Cunent lax liabilily (net)

Defen€d tax Liabililies (neo

EQUITY
Equity Share Capital

0$6r equity

(J)

(l)

(l)
(a)

(b)
(c)
(d)
(b)
(c)
(d)

(2)

(a)

(b)
(c)

(d)
(e)
(d)

(e)

(l)
(a)

(b)

(l)
(a)

(b)

(c)

(a)

1e)

(b)

(2t
(a)

(a)

(b)
(c)

(d)

l'or S VATE I-1}III'EI)It.\ l\\'

DIN:00115575

s ChhatNnl

l'l:lcc: I\lumbai
D.rlc :- l3th FcbruarY,2025

b
7 3lY
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SIIRE]\T INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LI]IIITED
(Formerly known as SHRENT INFRA STRUCTURE PRMTE LItrtITED)

CIN: tr65l00luH20r4PTC25.{639

Regd. Oflice: I l0l VIRAJ TOTVERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HICH WAY, ANDHERI
(EAST), Dt Ui\tBAI-,t00091

For

(Amount In 000' Rs.

.lted Financirl
for Ralios on Consoli{trted Basis- Decemlr€r 2|21

nnudiled

S.No Name of IL:rlio 31.12.21

tinaudited
l t)eht- Ilario: 0.23

2 Dcbt SeNicc Ratio 1.64

3 lnterest Service Ratio 5.93

.1

Outstatrding Redeetuable Preferencr Sha.es

Aad Value) NA

) I{ed ion Resen'e:

Capital Rcdcnlption Rcscrve/Dcbcnturc

5.20.000.00

6 Nct Woal: 19 913.74

7 Net Profil Afler Tax 14.29,67 5 .60

8 Pcr Share 25.11

9 Current Ralio NA
t0 italTcnr Dcbt To \\'ork NA

Bad Debls'lo Account ReceiYable Ratio1l
^UA

t2 Cunent Liabili Ratio NA
TotalDebts To Tolal Asscls:l3 0.18

l.l Deblors Tumoveri NA
l5 I Turnove NA
l6 (%\:o NA
t7 Net Profit M (%\ NA

NAS.ctor S illc uivalcnt Ratio

RH5

')
/tid

Note l) DSCR is calculated as
Ad usted Net Profit

(Prinicpal Repayment + Interesl Payment)

2) lnterest Ser!ice Coverage Ratio as
Ad usted Nel Profit before Ta\

(lnteresl Pa),ment)

(lFor DSCR , (Adjusled Net Pruf = Net prufil olter ta.r + Non Cash Expe,ties \' Fidance Cost + Capital

rcpalnehlJrom lnYlT)
r*For lnterest Service Cov€rage Ralio : (Adjasled Net Prcfn = Net prcrtt belorc tox + No| Cosh ExPenses +

Fi\ance Cost + Copital rcpayment ftom I|VIT)
For the calculation ofadjusted net profit (i.e. the nuoerator), adjustment with respect to addition ofcapital repaymen

from InVIT is considered, because as per the Section 48 of tlrc Income T8x Ac! which d€als wi6 capital gains tax on

REIT/l[vlT units was amended rvhich stated - "any other income including debt repayment proceeds received by the

unitlolder, ifnot taxed under section 56(2xxii) $ould be reduced from $e cost ofacquisition of units". Accordingly,

necessary adjustrnents were made in book of accoults too snd the same is now being reduced from Cost ofAcquisition

and not rout€d through statement of profit & loss. These funds also forms atr important factor in repayment of debt.

Therefore, the same is being considered for the purpose of calculation ol adjusted ne! profit to depicl s more

appropriate Picture)
Funher, in the computation of Principal Repayment (i.e the denominator), prepayment of NCD'S amouting to Rs 25

crores(original issue siz!: 50crores) has not be€n considered, had the said prepayement also been considered, the[ the

ratio would have been sppearcd at 1.48 times, instead ofthe cunent DSCR ratio of 1.64 times.

Place: i\lumbai
Drle :- tJth February,2025

or SIIRE

\ Chhalwal
rcctor

DIN: 00115575
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